

C/O HDR 101 S. Phillips Avenue, Suite 401 Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Submit your comments by 5 p.m. on Dec. 16, 2022.

The South Veterans Parkway Supplemental Environmental Assessment will be available online and in print at the SDDOT Sioux Falls Area Office and City of Sioux Falls City Centre on Nov. 17. Review and comment on your own, or attend our upcoming public open house to learn more (see reverse).



Learn more at www.southveteransparkway.com

Scan the QR code with your smartphone to go to the project website.

This public open house is being held in a physically accessible location. Any individuals requiring a reasonable accommodation should submit a request to the SDDOT's ADA Coordinator at 605-773-3540 or 1-800-877-1113 (Telecommunications Relay Services for the Deaf) at least two business days prior to the open house.

ABOUT SOUTH VETERANS PARKWAY

The South Dakota Department of Transportation and City of Sioux Falls have been working toward constructing Veterans Parkway from I-29 to I-90 since the original Environmental Assessment was approved in 2003.

In 2020, the northern segment of Veterans Parkway opened to traffic and the South Dakota Transportation Commission agreed to complete construction of the remaining 8.7 miles of parkway that make up South Veterans Parkway.

Design and permitting for South Veterans Parkway is underway and construction will occur in phases starting in 2023. The project is anticipated to be fully completed in 2027.





The South Veterans Parkway project team is hosting a public open house for the greater Sioux Falls community to review and comment on the current Supplemental Environmental Assessment (EA). Listen to a live presentation and connect with the project team one-on-one.

SOUTH VETERANS PARKWAY PUBLIC OPEN HOUSE

5-7 p.m. Thursday, Dec. 1, 2022 Sioux Falls Convention Center

1201 N. West Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Use the Main Entrance and parking lot adjacent to or across the street.

Presentations begin promptly at 5:15 p.m. and 6:15 p.m.

Stay Connected



Connect@southveteransparkway.cor



www.southveteransparkway.com

Unable to attend the meeting?

A recorded presentation and the published Supplemental EA will be available on the project website on Nov. 17. Print copies will also be available at the SDDOT Sioux Falls Area Office and City of Sioux Falls City Centre. Comments should be submitted by Dec. 16, 2022.